www.lansdale.comPage 1 of 26
ML145170
Phase–Frequency Detector
PLL Frequency Synthesizer
with Serial Interface
Legacy Device: Motorola/Freescale MC145170-2
PIN CONNECTIONS
φ

becomes available, will be identified by a part
number prefix change from ML to MLE.
CROSS REFERENCE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MOTOROLAPACKAGE
P DIP 16 MC145170P2 ML145170EP
SO 16 MC145170D2 ML145170-5P
TSSOP 16 MC145170DT2 ML145170-7P
LANSDALE
The Lansdale ML145170 is a single–chip synthesizer capable of direct
usage in the MF, HF and VHF bands. A special architecture makes this
PLL easy to program. Either a bit– or byte–oriented format may be used.
Due to the patented BitGrabber™ registers, no address/steering bits are
required for random access of the three registers. Thus, tuning can be